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Name Email Phone Cell Address City State Zip

Avevill Abbott averillpdx@yahoo.com 503 408-2743 541 408-2743 13750 Willowtop Ln Tigard OR 97224

Karen Alexander k33alexand@aol.com 503682-2298 503 689-4300 28980 SW Meadows Loop Wilsonville OR 97070

Sue Brim sue@brim.org 541 738-8946 541 760-7554 14300 SW Fairoaks Dr Sherwood OR 97140

Linda Burke lburke5410@gmail.com 971-708-6923 503-853-3754 12356 SW King George Drive King City OR 97224

Cindy Calderwood saucycin@easystreet.net 503 635-4941 503 789-7868 3770 Upper Dr Lake Oswego OR 97035

Diane Campbell rac223@hotmail.com 503 691-6708 503 679-4350 22358 SW Pima Ave Tualatin OR 97062

Sue Capell capellsue@gmail.com 503 538-3600 503-899-8319 29875 NE Mountain Top Road Newberg OR 97132

Paula Cash paula@thecashs.com 503 590-2817  17720 SW Elsner Rd Sherwood OR 97140

Kathy Chase sanborn28@comcast.net 503 364-7352 10145 SW Luster Ct Tualatin OR 97062

Helen Crowell dhcrowell@comcast.net 503 625-5608  25590 Ladd Hill Rd Sherwood OR 97140

Diane Currier omacurrier@gmail.com 503-590-2349 503-953-3734 11770 SW Katherine St Tierd OR 97223

Erin Davis quiltererin06@gmail.com  503 351-0981 860 SE 59th Ave Hillsboro OR 97123

Judi Derry jdderry63@gmail.com 503 538-5675 503 998-4137 PO Box 824 Newberg OR 97132

Pam Doherty doherty925@gmail.com 503 682-2867 503 349-0443 29450 SW Montebello Dr Wilsonville OR 97070

Michelle Faber cyrys4me@gmail.com 503-639-7864 503-413-9066 12369 SW King George Dr King City OR 97224

Paula Fahey paulajf4@aol.com 503-686-4952 503-686-4952 16810 SW Matador Lane King City OR 97224

Bonnie Fletcher bandbfletcher@comcast,net 503-789-6770 503-789-6770 12845 SW Overgaard St Tigard OR 97224

Jennifer Friesen none 503-310-7707 503-310-7707 13362 SW Shakespeare St King City OR 97224

Beverly Fugazzi fugazzi45@comcast.net 503-644-2877 503-806-4581 11970 SW 13th Street Beaverton OR 97005

Donna Gilbo gilbo6205@comcast.net 503 692-3629 503 351-4303 20645 SW Shoshone Dr Tualatin OR 97062

Marie Glasby none 443-928-3980 443-928-3980 16841 SW 136th Ave King City OR 97224

Kathy Graham grammiemkg@comcast.net 503-624-4828 503-866-4262 15280 SW Alderbrook Dr Tigard OR 97224

Antoinette Gratteri gratteri2474@comcast.net 503 708-4856 20778 SW Cherry Orchard Pl Sherwood OR 97140

Catherine Harper bobbincooper@frontier.com 503 846-0555  4197 SE Hemlock St Hillsboro OR 97123

Debbie Hartvickson debhartvickson@gmail.com 503-816-5266 16070 SW Queen Victoria Pl King City OR 97224

Bonnie Hastrich bonnie.hastrich@gmail.com 503 701-3951 11970 SW King George Dr King City OR 97224

Eleanor Heikkinen cheik@comcast.net 503 639-1343 503 709-8923 16170 SW Copper Creek Dr. Tigard OR 97224

Bonnie Holt quiltdust2@frontier.com 503 538-5833 3040 N. Center St Newberg OR 97132

Sally Johnson sefreed@aol.com 503-819-7728 503-819-7728 15395 SW Mazama Pl Tigard OR 97224

Vergie Karlson evkarlson@aol.com 503 620-2245 503 349-0754 16620 SW Matador Ln King City OR 97224

Dorene Kemp patchwork5@frontier.com 503-330-7171 503-330-7171 12507 SW Bexley Lane Tigerd OR 97224

Carol Lee carol93420@gmail.com 805-710-3329 21559 SW 99th Avenue Tualatin OR 97062
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Vicki Lee vlee722@yahoo.com 503 642-2737 503 502-0391 16515 SW Rigert Terrace Beaverton OR 97007

Sherry Little sherrylittle1946@comcast.net 503-929-2939  16870 SW Camino Dr King City OR 97224

Cindy Loza deemadoma@yahoo.com 503-828-8867 503-828-8867 22439 SW Saxon Pl Sherwood OR 97140

Judith Lynne judithlynne@earthlink.net 503-858-3004 808-987-8099 12275 SW Par 4 Drive King City OR 97224

Estelle May enmay503@frontier.com 503 590-7132 11737 SW Errol St Tigard OR 97223

LoisMarie Mayer lov2kwilt@aol.com 503 610-1000 650-315-8243 17059 SW Seely Lane Sherwood OR 97140

Sue McGuire Suziemcg1@gmail.com 503-577-0482 10380 SW Highlane Drive Tigard OR 97224

Brook McReynolds brookmcr@hotmail.com 503 524-6617 503 332-2499 14510 SW Magpie Lane  #102 Beaverton OR 97007

Eleanore Mickus elandval@gmail.com 503 612-1982  17835 SW Shasta Tr Tualatin OR 97062

Darlene Miller darlenemillercloz4u@gmail.com 406-728-0086 406-728-1186 15825 SW Alderbrook Cir Tigard OR 97224

Betty Murphy quiltinbets@gmail.com 503 789-7428 11777 SW Queen Elizabeth King City OR 97224

Lily O'Rielly irishlily49@icoud.com 503 313-7525 11679 SW Royal Villa Dr Tigard OR 97224

Judy Orlandini judyraeorlan@hotmail.com 503 691-5976  8555 SW Maricopa Dr Tualatin OR 97062

Carolann Palmer cpalmer@maciq.com 503-487-6581 503-487-6581 1100 N Meridian #7 Newberg OR 97132

Carolyn Penner carolynpenner@comcast.net 503-554-7604 503 504-4815 1001 Fulton Street #3202 Newberg OR 97132

Ila Peters ila@ronand ila.com 503 684-8075 503 475-6688 12240 SW Thorwood Dr Tigard OR 97224

Jenice Poff Jenice_Poff@msn.com 971-678-0983 1820 SW 208th Avenue Aloha OR 97003

Sarah Poulsen spoulsen85@gmail.com 650 291-9740 16819 SW Stellar Dr Sherwood OR 97140

Sylvia Richen sylviarichen@comcast.net 503 624-6032 9130 SW Summerfield Ct Tigard OR 97224

Christina Russell criszsewingcrnr@gmail.com 971-222-6565 971-222-6565 16150 SW Stetson Street Sherwood OR 97140

Shirley Schultz karlschult@aol.com 503 625-9810  14748 SW Brooke Ct Sherwood OR 97140

Bonnie Schweizer bonnie.schweizer@yahoo.com 503-352-4126 15245 SW Alderbrook Ct Tigard OR 97224

Claire Sheldon c.l.sheldon@comcast.net 503 422-3240 P.O. Box 230663 Tigard OR 97281

Christine Sheridan sheridan_1@frontier.com 503 925-1801 971 322-5083 PO Box 1605 Sherwood OR 97140

Rhonda Shoop rhondashoops@canby.com 503 263-2358  2195 N Country Club Dr Canby OR 97013

Carol Springer carol@springertech.com 503 598-3505 916 216-2111 15615 SW Queen Victoria Pl King City OR 97224

Dortha Terrill dorthaterrill@yahoo.com 503-590-2819 503-789-1694 12160 SW Summer St Tigard OR 97223

Marita Trunk  myhtrunk@gmail.com 503 538-9638 503 351-1082 1306 NE Harmony Ln Newberg OR 97132

Chris Wallbridge kcwalbridge@gmail.com 541 397-3153 12955 SW King Richard Dr King City OR 97224

Hannah Whitman rogerrabbit0@yahoo.com 503 244-0145 503 314-1135 8345 SW 80th Ave Portland OR 97223

Barbara Williamson jcni@earthlink.net 503 292-2262 18485 SW Pacific Dr #39 Tualatin OR 97062

Leslie Worthen gandlworthen@yahoo.com 503 625-5023  22150 SW Lower Roy St Sherwood OR 97140
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